Republic of the Philippines
Professional Vegqulation Commission
fHlanila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE
RESOLUTION NO. 22
Series of 2022

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR ACCREDITATION
AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the
"Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines”, and its Implementing Rules and
Regulations (IRR) states that for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination
shall be given, but they shall be accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of
Real Estate Service (Board), provided, that they have completed at least two (2)
years of college and have undergone training and seminars in real estate
brokerage, as may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS, the Board issued Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) or the “Guidelines on the
Implementation of Sections 31 and 32 (A) Article IV of Republic Act (RA) No. 9646
on Supervision and Accreditation of Real Estate Salespersons”;

WHEREAS, for consideration of the Board are the following applicants for

accreditation as RES:

NAME OF SALESPERSON NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER PRC LIC.NO

1 ABANTO, LEIEL TRIVINO RODRIGO DOTIG 0013023
2 ABIAN, DEBORAH JELYNA VILLANUEVA JERMAINE CARANTO 0027243
3 ADAY, ROBELYN LANDICHO LEOVIGILDA TAPALES 0001492
4 AGUILA, ARLENE TOLENTINO ROSEMELINDA DOCTOR 0029358
5 ALBERTO, SHARMAINE PAULINA PUNZALAN ANA MARIE BAUTISTA 0020835
6 ALBURO, RAGO DE VERA ADELINA ALBURO 0032476
7 ALBURO, RUSTEE CARLO ABORDO ADELINA ALBURO 0032476
8 ALCAZAR, RAZELL ANN CORONADO JOAQUIN BALDE 0026333
9 AMISTOSO, JAY MAR ABONG LEILANI BAUTISTA 0026814
10 AMOR, AVE-ADENA COCAL MYLA IMHOF 0001146
11 ANDRES, ALDRINE RUIZ ADRIAN LORENZO TIMBOL 0026660
12 ANGELES, ANA KATRINA LOPEZ AGNES LACORTE 0002759
13 ANONUEVO, MARY ANN RODIS EMERLITA ADRIANO 0016087
14 ARCANGEL, FARAH ROSE ABANTO MARLOU MAABA 0027755
15 ARCE, CRESAR JOHN REYES JOAQUIN BALDE 0026333
16 ARCIPE, KRISTIAN ALEX FETALCO MYRNA GARCIA 0031461
17 AUSENTE, RHOMA GONZALES CYRIEL ABUTIN 0021351
18 AXALAN, RANJAN MANONGSONG CHRISTIAN RAY GO 0019584
19 AYASO, JOYCELYN SAYLON SHERYL ALVIEDO 0002562
20 BAGUIS, JENNIFER MANICANI EDWIN VIRATA 0006809
21 BAHINTING, LOVELLA PELAEZ ARNEL COSINAS 0017457
22 BALDOMARO, PRUDENCIO SAYAWAN NOEL CORDERO 0022015
23 BALDONADO, RIZZA JOY DOMINGUEZ KAREN LOUELLA AFANTE 0009641
24 BALUYOT, CLAUDE LIMSON RANDY REYES 0003957
25 BANDOLA, HUBERT JHON CHRISTOPER DELMONTE KYA MAE PERIAS 0003193
26 BARANDON, CAZANDRA BRUSAS HIMAYA JAMES 0022288
27 BARQUIN, MA. MELCHIE BABASA ISAGANI JESUS DAMASCO 0022401
28 BASCO, RAIZA MAE TENORIO MARIAN ANDRELEI ESTOISTA 0027504
29 BATUHINAY, CRYSTAL MAE ROSE ALFRED RUTHER AGUSTIN 0018927
30 BAUTISTA, JENNIFER IGNACIO ANA MARIE BAUTISTA 0020835
31 BAUTISTA, MIKAELLA AGUARIN GEORGE CARLO PARAGAS 0005481
32 BAYLA, DARIEL JAMES MANALO HERSHEY NALDOZA 0023010
33 BAYOT, CATHERINE NUYDA JOAO GILBERTO ELORIAGA 0002975
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BAYOT, CHRISTOPHER MAYCACAYAN
BENSURTO, LILYBETH IGNACIO
BERGADO, LACE DADULA

BRIONES, JESIEBEL MONTERO
BROSOTO, JOSE JR. PARTOZA
BROZOLA, JULLENA CANEZO
BUGAGAO, MARY ANN CARPIO
CABABAT, MERIANE JUSTINE CABA
CABRERA, ANAROSE DELA CRUZ
CALOPEZ, SHIRLEY WIN DIOSO
CANNARD, JENNIFER RUBATON
CANTILLANO, CELYN DELMO

CARGO, JEROME ENRILE

CARINGAL, MARICRIS OLAYVAR
CARLOS, URIAH NEIL FULGOSINO
CASAS, MARY CHAR GARCIA
CATALAN, PRIMO VON III ANTEOJO
CHAN, IRENE EVANGELISTA

CHAVEZ, JEANFHEL FRANCIA
CHAVEZ, JEROME G. SOLLORANO
CHIA, TIMOTHY CARL ALDEGUER
CHUA, AARON BRAZIL

CHUA, GIAN ALEXI CUAZON
CINTURA, JOSE ANTONIO FOLIENTE
CLARO, JOAN GALLARDO
CONCEPCION, MARIA ELEXIS GONZALES
CONCEPCION, ZHANNEL DON CUBILLO
CREUS, JOSHUA DIMALANTA

CRUZ, REBECCA BILLONES

CUA, JANICE SAMPOL

DAJAY, JULIET GARCIANO

DATU, JOSHUA ELKANAH PIOJO

DE AMANA, CATHLEYA LORETO

DE CASTRO, WILLIAM TED SARMIENTO
DE GUZMAN, SILVER JAMESY NORMAN DELA CRUZ
DE JESUS, PHILIP CONRAD MARTINEZ
DE LEON, AUDREY LORRAINE ACUEZA
DE PAZ, JUDY QUINIQUITO

DEL MUNDO, SUNSHINE HONORIDEZ
DELA VEGA, AARON NEIL PAULINO
DELENELA, ARTIANNE MAY MENDOZA
DELOS REYES, RYSSA SAQUILAYAN
DIMAFELIX, RENA CHRISTINE LACONSAY
DIZON, ELEANOR TAPERLA
DOCTOR, NOLI LACID

DONES, MARIFE MANREZA
DRACULAN, REYNALDO CABONCE
DUNGUG, KENNETH PERICO

DUPA, LORENZO LOMBOY
DUROTAN, MA. ALEXANDRIA TADENA
ECHON, RONA-JEL BALINES

ELLO, VIELCY ANN ISAGA

ENRIQUEZ, DION MARK OCAMPO
ENRIQUEZ, VINCE GUILLER RODRIGO
ESCANO, ROSALIE BARANDA
ESCUDERO, JGION DE JESUS
ESGUERRA, JEAN RAPHAEL PELAYO
ESPIRIDION, GABRIEL FRANZ MINGUILLAN
ESTEBAN, MARIVIC CEAN SEBASTIAN
EUGENIO, EMELITA MERCADO
FARINAS, CARLOS PEDRAGAS
FELISILDA, LEVI MAR ILOGON

JOAO GILBERTO ELORIAGA
MYRNA GARCIA

ALVIN BALLESTEROS
ROSLYN TAN

GENEROSO PARALISAN
WILMA ASTROLOGO
JON-JON ANONUEVO
ALFRED RUTHER AGUSTIN
ADELINA ALBURO
GABRIEL TUMANGDAY
ARNEL COSINAS

JEM VODKA CELLANO
JEAN CAMILLE NONAN
EMMANUEL ANTOINETTE MATIAS
ROSALIA SUAREZ
ARSENIO JEROME UNGSON
REBECCA CATALAN
VANESSA SALVADOR
EMMANUEL ANTOINETTE MATIAS
JAMIE ABEGAIL CHAVEZ
BRYAN DERRICK MAXIMO
MYRNA GARCIA

ARSENIO JEROME UNGSON
ANNALEE GRACE CHAVEZ
NORMAN HENSON JR.
REYNALDO TABERAO
RHODA PANALIGAN
ROSHAN GANGARAMANI
RHODA PANALIGAN
ALFRED RUTHER AGUSTIN
EDWIN VIRATA

ROSHAN GANGARAMANI
ELLAINE SANCHEZ

GENT ALCALDE

LAURO CATIBAYAN
JOAQUIN BALDE
VENCHITO ARCIAGA JR.
AUGUSTO VALENCIA
ALAIN LASQUETY

MYRNA GARCIA

ARIES FERNANDEZ

LIZA MACABEO

REENA MELISSA SEDANO
AILEEN AQUINO
ROSEMELINDA DOCTOR
FRANCISCA CANAS
EMILIANA ARIAS

RIEL ROQUE

EVELYN CATAPANG

MARIA DARLET ZACARIAS
MYRNA GARCIA

ARNEL COSINAS

LEAN ANTHONY DEL ROSARIO
ALFRED RUTHER AGUSTIN
KATE SILBY MARTINEZ
ADRIAN LORENZO TIMBOL
EMMANUEL IGWEBUIKE OBIEGBU
ALFRED RUTHER AGUSTIN
ARNEL COSINAS

ANNIE ROSE MORFE
JENNIFER ELLE

IVY MOREEN DAHLEN

0002975
0031461
0019162
0013763
0001390
0011689
0019353
0018927
0032476
0028113
0017457
0026692
0004178
0032489
0007686
0004777
0021607
0005887
0032489
0028492
0013288
0031461
0004777
0019367
0005022
0025077
0020161
0028692
0020161
0018927
0006809
0028692
0028474
0032341
0012419
0026333
0026127
0008381
0003990
0031461
0019598
0004370
0003975
0011983
0029358
0026481
0002827
0013564
0026445
0015181
0031461
0017457
0003416
0018927
0016795
0026660
0023008
0018927
0017457
0032505
0022313
0011316
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FIETAS, MONA LIZA FETALVERO
FLORES, KATHERINE CALAYAG
FONTE, HAZEL MARIE RIEZA
FORMANES, LYNIEL SEBASTIAN
FRIA, ARIANNE DIALOGO

GABLINES, MA. JOSEPHINE TARE
GABUTERO, DOHME JR. GARDON
GALIDO, JUSTINE CLAIRE CAS
GALVEZ, LETTY MOLDOGO

GARCIA, JELIX PASCUA

GARCIA, JOHN ROWELL ESPIRIDION
GEGANTO, DIANA ROSE CANETE
GERMINA, MARK JAMES BANUAG
GO, PATRICK RUIZ

GOREMBALEM, DANICA JESSETH NAPONE
GRANTOS, RICA SALLY HIDALGO
GREGORIO, JACQUELINE RODRIGUEZ
GUEVARRA, FELY MAE AMAR

GUYO, SEMIE JR. GALICHA

HABALA, CHERRIE JOY LOTUS CORONA PADRONCILLO
HAYAG, LANINA SANDOVAL
IMPERIO, DHANILYNNE ASENCIO
ISIP, MARK ROMAN GREGORY JARILLA
ISRAEL, ROMEO NERMAL

JACOBO, MARICEL LABESORES
LABRO, NICOLAS JR. BACSAL
LAGUARDIA, MONETTE LAGRISOLA
LAMIG, JAHZEL CHRISTI SANIDO
LASTRADO, LARRY JAY RAYMUNDO
LAURETA, SAIRENE KENT ENDRINA
LIBRADA, JED LESTER R.LUMANTAS
LICAUCO, ARNALDO MERCENE
LIZARDA, ROMMEL CLEMENTE
LLAGUNO, BEA'REX ZEPINY XUXA LLANTINO
LLESIS, MARTIN DELA PAZ
LORENZANA, MICHAEL DECANO
LUNA, CHRISTINE CHATTO

LUSTAN, IVAN DOMINIQUE CAYTON
MACAGALING, GINA CALAPATIA
MACANDOG, REGGIE VIBARES
MACASIEB, MARLON GONZALES
MACEDA, DAISY SIATON

MADRIGAL, WILHELMINIA DAELO
MAGLAQUI, MARK EDWARD REPALA
MALABUYOC, FILDON JOHN MANILAY
MALALUAN, CINDY ROJAS

MALDIA, JEMARLYN BAUTISTA
MAMARIL, LAURA FRANCESCA JAE
MANALAYSAY, JONATHAN BATO
MANAYAN, KRISTINE FAITH BAUZA
MANGIRAL, HANS LEVI LAPUZ
MANGULABNAN, MARIFEL ABELA
MANINGAS, EUGENIO JR. CRUZ
MANLAPAZ, PAOLO REYES
MARCAIDA, IAN URGEL

MARTINEZ, REINHARD SALVADOR
MARTIZANA, ANNABELL GUARIN
MASAMOC, LIRRA APINAR

MAYO, ABDUL DEXTER MAGUATE
MEDINA, RALPH SIMPAO

ROSEMELINDA DOCTOR
ARCADIO DUCUT JR.
APRIL LYN VALERO
CARLO JESUS ESTONINA
CINDY ALAMAR
FELICIANO TARE

JOSE REYMUNDO CASTILLO III
JERMAINE DOMINGO
EDRIAN FRANCISCO
JOSEPHINE RUFINO
WILMA ASTROLOGO
SUSANA ADOR

KYA MAE PERIAS
ARNEL COSINAS

MARIA RITA PALMA
EARL CHARLES VILLARIN
VALERIE FERRER-BARIA
LEILANI BAUTISTA
EARL CHARLES VILLARIN
ROWENA MANGAMPAT
ANNE CAMILLE TORRES
JOAN BALAGTAS
EDWARD GLENN GERONIMO
WILMA ASTROLOGO
JOSEPHUS VICENCIO
JESON LABRO

MARIAN ANDRELEI ESTOISTA
RICO MENDOZA

ARNEL COSINAS
ALEJANDRO NINO MALLARI
FREDERICK GABITO
AUGUSTO VALENCIA
GENEROSO PARALISAN
HONEY ARGATE
HERSHEY NALDOZA
ROSEMELINDA DOCTOR
LOURDES LISONDRA
DON KENNETH RAFAL
ARTHUR JAMES MACHECA
FELDA ACORIN

CHONA EDAUGAL
CHRISTINA AVENDARNO
JUANITA CANAWAY
EDSEN DE LEON
BARNARD PERALTA
ARNEL COSINAS
ARTHUR JAMES MACHECA
MARY JANE BONOAN
CATHERINE ANN MANALAYSAY
AVERRY RACHO

JOAN BALAGTAS
HATTIE EMILIA PILI
ARSENIO JEROME UNGSON
ARNEL COSINAS
AMELIA SERRANO
KAREN PACHECO
FRANCISCA CANAS
ARNEL COSINAS
JOAQUIN BALDE

MAITA PATRICIA AVILA

0029358
0000995
0026332
0003412
0019410
0002181
0019775
0020272
0026370
0031067
0011689
0032474
0003193
0017457
0015207
0023874
0008078
0026814
0023874
0015459
0020159
0015799
0022245
0011689
0012045
0023843
0027504
0013432
0017457
0009511
0012259
0008381
0001390
0021156
0023010
0029358
0011821
0025867
0032459
0001009
0026515
0004249
0012164
0021878
0004456
0017457
0032459
0000302
0012745
0031636
0015799
0007993
0004777
0017457
0003916
0020223
0026481
0017457
0026333
0021263
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MENDOZA, EDWARD LYONNE DAVID
MENDOZA, FERNANDO JR. MIRANDA
MENDOZA, JUSTIN LUKE SANCHEZ
MERCADO, EVANGELINE ABUEG
MESINA, FRANKIE MANANGUITE
MICLAT, RIZZELLE MAGLAQUI
MIRANDA, EVANGELINE FELIZARTA
MONZAGA, RACHEL MARIE ALAGDON
MORALES, RONALD LEYTE
MORON, ARROEL CASTRO
MORTEGA, SHANE KIRSTEN KATIGBAK
MOZAR, JESSROME GALINDO
NABELON, ALYSSA MARI DE LA CRUZ
NACUSPAG, JOY MAE ZAMBRONA
NANQUIL, MA. KATHLEEN SANCHEZ
NARTEA, LILIBETH BRIONES

NATI, JOHN VINCENT LOTERTE
NEPOMUCENO, ANNABELLE MIRA
NG, GRACE YANG

NOBLE, ABELARDO JR. AGUILAR
NOJEDA, AUREA FAE SORIANO
NOVELA, BELINDA BELLO
NUEVAORLANDA, REYNA FELICIERTA
NUNEZ, JAIME JR. TAMAYO
OBERA, MARLYN LAMES

OLANDA, LEONEL BELARMINO
OLAYON, MARY RHONIEBEL TEJADA
OLIVAN, JANICE ZUNIGA

OMAYA, JUN DAVE GEVEROLA
OMBAO, MARIANNE VALE

ONG, CAROLINE SY

ORGASAN, DAISY GUADIANA
ORTIL, EDNA ESTRELLES
OSQUIZA, KATHLEEN PEDRO
PABLO, JOHN AARON CAMAY
PADILLA, JAMES MAXIMO

PALAD, BRYAN DEXTER TABAN
PALAFOX, BENER JETRO BENEDICT SOTTO
PALMA, XAVIER IAN MONTECLARO
PANESA, MUTYA CASTILLO
PANGANIBAN, LYRA MILLIE ORIONDO
PANGANIBAN, PAUL CEDRICK FEDERICO
PENALES, RUSSEL ROMOROSA
PEREIRA, ROBERTO JR. PANGILINAN
PERELA, MARICRIS BASILISA
PEREY, HAYDEE CABILES

PEREZ, MOLINA PESIGAN
POBLETE, ERIN MAE OLIVAR
PUNZALAN, ROMEL DE CLARO
RAFANAN, LOU ADRIAN ESTEBAN
RAGUSANTE, GLENN IPAC

RAMILO, KRISHLLOYED KARL CACHUELA
RAMOS, ROVELYN NARTEA
REBOLDERA, JERONEIL NAVIDA
REINA, MARIA PAULA LUKBAN
RELATOR, SARAH ANGELA LONTOK
RENDAJE, ROSE ANGEL OCILLOS
REYES, EUGENIO RESPLENDOR
RIVERA, JEREMI GEMENTERA
ROBLES, JOANNA DELA PAZ

NORMAN LIM

ROBERTO DOMINGUEZ
JOSE ENRICO LIBUNAO
CYRIEL ABUTIN

EDWIN VIRATA

EDSEN DE LEON

LEAH IGNACIO

ANGEL VICENTE

ANNA CARINA DEL CARMEN
ERA SY

ELVIE CONTRERAS
JULIETA HIPOLITO

ARNEL COSINAS

WILMA ASTROLOGO
MARITES BATINO
ROWENA MANGAMPAT
WILMA ASTROLOGO
CRISHELLE PALAFOX
SOPHIA JOYCE NG
ROCHEL GERANCE
MARIBELLE CHUA
DARREL DIGAL

ALAIN LASQUETY

JEM VODKA CELLANO
EDWIN VIRATA

MARVIN SIM

ARNEL COSINAS

EDWIN VIRATA

DON KENNETH RAFAL
MANUEL DE GUZMAN
JEAN SY

MAITA PATRICIA AVILA
ARNEL COSINAS

ANA MARIE BAUTISTA
ARIES FERNANDEZ
JOALYN YMAS

MARIA THERESA FRIAS
JERUSALEM SUN
HERSHEY NALDOZA

LIZA MACABEO

CIARA GRACE GUTIERREZ
ANA CAROLINA ONG
DONNICA IMPERIAL
VALKENT DARUNDAY
LORNA GARCIA

ANNA KRISTINA CRUZ
ROSEMELINDA DOCTOR
FELICIANO TARE

ANNA KRISTINA CRUZ
ARSENIO JEROME UNGSON
MARY GRACE RIVERA
ARNEL COSINAS

ROWENA MANGAMPAT
SAMUEL GAYETA

MARIA CONSORCIA FRISCA TAMAYO
ARNEL COSINAS

GEORGE CARLO PARAGAS
NORMAN HENSON JR.
ANGEL VICENTE

MARIA MELINDA BERNARDINO

0019832
0000070
0013012
0021351
0006809
0021878
0022175
0030633
0017013
0024203
0003126
0006271
0017457
0011689
0002104
0015459
0011689
0023531
0022943
0022509
0003237
0020674
0003990
0026692
0006809
0012521
0017457
0006809
0025867
0007444
0026991
0021263
0017457
0020835
0019598
0032472
0011950
0024412
0023010
0004370
0022302
0023171
0012686
0026452
0022318
0005243
0029358
0002181
0005243
0004777
0027402
0017457
0015459
0002572
0027065
0017457
0005481
0005022
0030633
0007313
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216 ROBLES, JOSE CARLOS GUIANG ROSHAN GANGARAMANI 0028692
217 ROCHA, ESTELA ATIENZA EDWARD GLENN GERONIMO 0022245
218 RODRIGUEZ, KATHERINE HUGO RICKY BAJEN 0015440
219 ROLLANO, AGUSTINA SAMSON LEONILO CELECIOS 0021667
220 RONQUILLO, KATHERINE ANN VILBAR CLARISE DIZON 0012362
221 ROSARIO, CATALINO JR. BORIJA AMELIA LEE 0029397
222 RUBIN, AIRA MARIE CASTRO JEAN CAMILLE NONAN 0004178
223 SAGUTIN, MELODY SOPRANES MARIA LAARNI LOPEZ 0005000
224 SALAZAR, JULLIE ANNE OCAMPO ADRIAN LORENZO TIMBOL 0026660
225 SALCEDO, JAN MICHAEL OLACAO ROGELIO CAMACHO JR. 0026519
226 SALIGUMBA, EMERIZA ANCIANO CHRISTIAN RAY GO 0019584
227 SALVADOR, EDWARD EZRA MIGUEL ALFRED RUTHER AGUSTIN 0018927
228 SANGO, GUILLERMO II CIUPAN CHRISTIAN RAY GO 0019584
229 SANGO, MARY GRACE CIUPAN CHRISTIAN RAY GO 0019584
230 SANGO, MARY JOY CIUPAN CHRISTIAN RAY GO 0019584
231 SANGO, RICHELLE POBRE CHRISTIAN RAY GO 0019584
232 SANIJON, RECHEL MAE RECAMADAS JACQUELYNE MOVIDA 0032250
233 SANTIAGO, RAPHAEL PENAFIL MA. ANGELA CARMELA SANTOS 0024188
234 SANTOS, ALLEN CHRISTIAN CRUZ ARSENIO JEROME UNGSON 0004777
235 SANTOS, CRISELDA AGAPITO MARLON JUNIUS SANTECO 0028358
236 SANTOS, MARIA YVETTE JOSE ARTHUR JULIUS TAN 0005086
237 SANTOS, PATRICK REUBEN ARSENIO JEROME UNGSON 0004777
238 SEMANIA, MELITA ANNE SIMBILLO REBECCA CATALAN 0021607
239 SENO, JOANAFEL BARADAS EDNA BURGOS 0027333
240 SERNADILLA, CARL ANDREW PREOLCO  JEROME PATRICK VALLEJOS 0017550
241 SEROMINES, CHRISTIAN DEQUINA NOLLY ARELLANO 0015729
242 SILVESTRE, KENNETH CHRISTOPHER HOROCE ARNEL COSINAS 0017457
243 SIOSON, FREDERICK DE GUZMAN ROMEO PAULINO JR. 0023319
244 SIOSON, MAURO JR. JIMENEZ RYAN PANTINO 0014149
245 SOLIS, MARJORIE ORENCIO MARVIN DELGADO 0026645
246 SOLIVEN, EIGRAM PAUL LAYGO FRANCISCA CANAS 0026481
247 SORIANO, MARY ANN DONOR EDWIN VIRATA 0006809
248 SORIANO, VIRGO GIO TEMPLA JEAN CAMILLE NONAN 0004178
249 SORONGON, VIVIEN MARIE CERVANTES JOHN AL ARTHUR SUEDAD 0030644
250 SUAREZ, JOVEN MOGUING ARLENE SABADO 0017338
251 SUMANG, LUISITO JR. DELA VEGA GABRIEL RELOVA 0008812
252 TAGAPAN, MARK NYSON GALERA PLACIDA BATANG 0002744
253 TANAEL, JOANNA MARIE CASTILLO LARK JOHN BARTOLOME 0026030
254 TAPAR, JANELYN PARCIA LEOVIGILDA TAPALES 0001492
255 TARROQUIN, GINA LEONARDO RACHELLE MALABANAN 0004866
256 TAYONG, MICHAEL ALBIOL ARIES FERNANDEZ 0019598
257 TOBISA, KRIZIA ANN MARIE BATIANCILA REBECCA CATALAN 0021607
258 TOLEDO, MICHAEL SONEJA MA. CORAZON PAQUINGAN 0013229
259 TORREFRANCA, JAPHET DESTRIZA RYAN PANTINO 0014149
260 TRINIDAD, ROCHELLE PAULA MAY LADIA VILMA SAITO 0028461
261 TUICO, JOSEPH BULAKTALA ARTHUR JAMES MACHECA 0032459
262 URBANO, DELIA RARO EDEN PANGILINAN 0031757
263 VILLALON, MARY JANE CATUBAY EDWIN VIRATA 0006809
264 VILLANUEVA, JENELYN LOMOCSO RONALD SIMBRE 0015026
265 VILLANUEVA, JONAMIE VILLA CHONA VILLA 0011831
266 VILLAVERDE, MA. CHRISTINA SESE MARIA FATIMA CRUZ 0012179
267 WILLIAMS, MAIKO MACALAGAY MYLA IMHOF 0001146
268 WILLIAMS, MARILYN PUNZALAN ANNA KRISTINA CRUZ 0005243
269 ZALDIVAR, LORENZO GARCIA ARSENIO JEROME UNGSON 0004777
270 ZAPANTA, EDWIN CORTES BRENDA BAGSIK 0003400

3k 3 3 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k 3k 3k % %k %k %k 3k 3k 5k %k %k %k 3k 3k 5k %k %k %k 3k 5k 5k %k %k %k %k %k 5k %k %k %k %k %k 3k %k %k %k %k %k %k %k %k %k %k %k %k %k %k %k *k %k k k

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all
the requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646, its IRR, and Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021)
have been complied with.
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WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to accredit the above-
named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission
and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards be issued
accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath

Done in the City of Manila, this 7t day of April, 2022.

mﬁ%m

\ Chairperson : N
RAFf\\E%M. AJARDO PILAI % ;;gQ-BANAAG

Member ~_Member

JOSE AB%OLD M. TAN VACANT

Member Member
ATTESTED:

AT
A . LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA

Chief, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED:

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
Chairman

JO&E?.LalJETO,J R. ym}mm
C -

Commissioner ommissioner



